

TABULATION OF BIDS

Sedgwick County, Kansas

Project: 2024 BM Overlays (R175-E)
 Type of Work: Description from Bid Docs
 Place of Letting: Finance Conference Room
 Date: April 16, 2024

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:
 ADDRESS:

Engineer's Estimate
 1144 S. Seneca
 Wichita, KS 67213

APAC-Kansas, Inc.
 3511 S. West St.
 Wichita, KS 67217

Conspec, Inc. dba KS Paving
 4880 N Broadway
 Park City, KS 67219

Pearson Construction
 2901 N. Mead St.
 Wichita, KS 67219

ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	APAC-Kansas, Inc.		Conspec, Inc. dba KS Paving		Pearson Construction		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
Mobilization	1	L.S.		\$300,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00		\$0.00
Bituminous Surface Construction (BM-2)	15,983	Tons	\$120.00	\$1,917,960.00	\$78.00	\$1,246,674.00	\$58.00	\$927,014.00	\$70.00	\$1,118,810.00		\$0.00
Transition Milling	3,021	S.Y.	\$7.00	\$21,147.00	\$12.90	\$38,970.90	\$6.00	\$18,126.00	\$5.50	\$16,615.50		\$0.00
Edge Milling	3,648	S.Y.	\$7.00	\$25,536.00	\$7.90	\$28,819.20	\$5.00	\$18,240.00	\$5.50	\$20,064.00		\$0.00
Adjustment of Valve Box	2	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$275.00	\$550.00		\$0.00
Rock Excavation	37	C.Y.	\$30.00	\$1,110.00	\$24.00	\$888.00	\$60.00	\$2,220.00	\$65.00	\$2,405.00		\$0.00
Crushed Stone Subgrade (6")	225	S.Y.	15	\$3,375.00	\$15.00	\$3,375.00	\$12.00	\$2,700.00	\$15.00	\$3,375.00		\$0.00
Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White)(4")(0.090")	82,852	L.F.	1	\$82,852.00	\$0.45	\$37,283.40	\$0.45	\$37,283.40	\$0.45	\$37,283.40		\$0.00
Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White)(6")(0.090")	794	L.F.	2	\$1,588.00	\$0.63	\$500.22	\$0.63	\$500.22	\$0.63	\$500.22		\$0.00
Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White)(16")(0.125")	180	L.F.	2	\$360.00	\$1.68	\$302.40	\$1.68	\$302.40	\$1.68	\$302.40		\$0.00
Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White)(24")(0.125")	42	L.F.	2	\$84.00	\$2.52	\$105.84	\$2.52	\$105.84	\$2.52	\$105.84		\$0.00
Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Yellow)(4")(0.090")	29,671	L.F.	1	\$29,671.00	\$0.45	\$13,351.95	\$0.45	\$13,351.95	\$0.45	\$13,351.95		\$0.00
Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Yellow)(12")(0.125")	144	L.F.	2	\$288.00	\$1.26	\$181.44	\$1.26	\$181.44	\$1.26	\$181.44		\$0.00
Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (White)(Left Arrow)(0.125")	3	Each	250	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$900.00		\$0.00
Traffic Control	1	L.S.		\$100,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00		\$0.00
				\$0.00								\$0.00
				\$0.00								\$0.00
				\$0.00								\$0.00
				\$0.00								\$0.00
				\$0.00								\$0.00
				\$0.00								\$0.00
				\$0.00								\$0.00
				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
GRAND TOTAL				\$2,486,721.00		\$1,488,002.35		\$1,061,125.25		\$1,369,444.75		\$0.00